## CARMONA WATER DISTRICT (LWUA CCC NO. 561) (SO CERTIFICATE NO. 8012/6/1001/1/18/60

( LWMA CCC: RCC, Sbil )
ISO CERTIFICATE NO. 80132/A/Q007/UK/En
Bilk. 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Chyland Subdivision, Brgs. Mahahay
City of Carmona, Cavite
Tel. No. (046) 420-0332 loc. 107-12, Fac No. (846) 430-7935



28359598

29.53

# Request for Proposal for the Supply and Delivery of Labor, Tools, Materials & Equipment for Well Rehabilitation of Five (5) Pumping Station

- 1. The Carmona Water District hereinafter referred to as the "Purchaser" now requests for submission of price proposal for the procurement of the aforesaid item described in the Technical Specifications.
- 2. A set of technical specifications are provided in Attachment 1. All items listed under the Purchaser's Specifications must be complied with on a pass-fail basis. Failure to meet any one of the requirements may result in rejection of the proposal.
- 3. Procurement procedures will be conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184.
- 4. Proposals must be delivered/faxed/emailed on or before August 01, 2024 at 05:00 PM:

Carmona Water District
Block 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Cityland Subdivision,
Brgy. Mabuhay, City of Carmona, Cavite
Tel. No. (046) 430-0832 local 103
carmonawd@yahoo.com billing@carmonawd.gov.ph
BAC Secretariat: cornelio.pacleb@carmonawd.gov.ph
customerservice@carmonawd.gov.ph

- 5. Prices must be quoted in Philippine Peso and must include the unit price and total price, inclusive of all taxes to be paid and other incidental cost to the delivery site/s if the contract is awarded.
- 6. Proposals shall be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the deadline of submission of bids.
- 7. The project duration shall be thirty (30) working days.
- 8. The winning bidder/supplier shall submit a notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement and a copy of Mayor's/Business Permit prior to the issuance of Purchase Order as stated in Annex "H" Appendix A of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184.

\*BIR Certificate of Registration shall be submitted in lieu of DTI Registration and Mayor's Permit.

9. Delivery Site:

Carmona Water District Block 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Cityland Subdivision, Brgy. Mabuhay, City of Carmona, Cavite

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES CARMONA WATER DISTRIC

ISO CERTIFICATE NO. 80132/A0001/UK/En Bilt. 6, Lot 6, Juy St., Cityland Subdivision, Brgs. Mabshay City of Camona, Covide Tal. No. (046) 430-9832 Ioc. 101-102, Fax No. (046) 430-9935



2200000000

200

- 10. The applicable rate for late deliveries is one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of the cost of the unperformed portion of the contract for every day of delay. The maximum deduction shall be ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the contract amount, the Purchaser shall rescind the contract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- 11. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal, and to annul the procurement process or reject all proposals at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/bidders.

The Purchaser also reserves the right to waive minor deviations/defects or infirmities therein. A minor deviation/defect or infirmity is one that does not materially affect the overall functionality of the material and the capability of the supplier to perform the contract.

- 12. The prospective bidder/supplier shall submit the following:
  - a) Proposal Form
  - b) Technical Specifications
  - c) Proof of Philgeps Registration

(SGD)

ROCELISA G. MAULANIN Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES CAPMONA WATER DISTRI

(LWUA CCC NO. 561) ISO CERTIFICATE NO. 80132/A/0001/UK/En Bik. 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Cityland Subdivision, Brys. Mabethey City of Camoon, Coulde Tel. No. (048) 430-0032 Ioc. 101-102, Fax No. (948) 430-7905



2/ - CONSTRUCTOR

Attachment 1

### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

### Well Rehabilitation of Five (5) Pumping Station

1<sup>st</sup> Location: CBB PS1 – San Roque St., Brgy. 10 2<sup>nd</sup> Location: CBB PS2 – San Pablo St., Brgy. 10

3<sup>rd</sup> Location: Lantic PS – Brgy. Lantic

4<sup>th</sup> Location: Montecarlo PS – Montecarlo Townhomes, Brgy. Bancal

5<sup>th</sup> Location: Villa Alegre PS – Villa Alegre, Brgy. Mabuhay

Project Duration: 30 working days

Description of works to be done:	Qty	Unit	Statement of Compliance
I. Mobilization  • Mobilization of equipment and staff to the site.  • Site preparation and setting up of equipment.  Additional Materials Included:  8" uPVC Pipe (for motor shroud) x 6 meters  - 3length  II. Pull-out and Installation  • Pull-out of riser pipes, submersible cable, submersible pump & motor & other accessories.  • Installation of riser pipes, submersible cable, submersible pump & motor & other accessories.  • Installation of 8" uPVC pump & motor shroud.  III. Well Rehabilitation  • General cleaning of well via mechanical method by steel brushing and bailing.  • Well Treatment with polyphosphate solution/chemical.  • Supply of electrical tapes & other consumables.  • Check-up, cleaning, disassemble & assemble of existing submersible pump & other accessories.  IV. Demobilization  • Demobilization  • Demobilization	1	Lot	Compliance
With resistance Test & Service Report			

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php281,600.00 Terms of Payment: 30 days upon completion

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES CARMONA WATER DISTRICT (LWUA CCC NO. S61) ISO CERTIFICATE NO. 80132/A/0001/UK/En

( LWIJA CCC NO. 561 )
ISO CEPTIFICATE NO. 80132/A/0001/UK/En
Bik. 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Cityland Subdivision, Brgy. Mahahay
City of Cermona, Cavite
Tel. No. (040) 430-3332 Joe. 107-12, Par No. (040) 430-3322 Joe. (040) 430-322 Joe. (040) 4



## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FORM**

			RFP. No	. 2024-07-0293		
Attention: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Block 8, Lot 8, Joy St., Cityland Subdivision, Brgy. Mabuhay, City of Carmona, Cavite						
1) Having examined the subject Request for Proposal (RFP) including the Technical Specifications, we, the undersigned offer to supply and deliver the following:						
Description	Quantity	Delivery Site	Unit Price	Total Price		
Well Rehabilitation of Five (5) Pumping Station	1 lot	Carmona Water District				
<ol> <li>We undertake, if our Proposal or bid is accepted, to be available for delivery the above goods within thirty (30) days upon receipt of Purchase Order (PO).</li> <li>We agree to abide by this Proposal/bid for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days after the deadline of submission specified in the RFP.</li> <li>We understand that payment for items delivered will be made in the stated terms of payment to the winning supplier after the inspection and acceptance of goods delivered.</li> </ol>						
Name of company		:				
Postal address		:				
TIN No.		:				
Telephone/ Fax No./ Email	Address	:				
Supplier's representative		:				
Signature over printed nam	ne	:				
Designation		:				

#### **Omnibus Sworn Statement**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	)	
CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF	)	S.S

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

- I, [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that:
- 1. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

2. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney;

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary's Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)];

- 3. [Name of Bidder] is not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting;
- 4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;
- 5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted;
- 6. [Select one, delete the rest:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a partnership or cooperative:] None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a corporation or joint venture:] None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

- 7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and
- 8. *[Name of Bidder]* is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes:
  - a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents;
  - b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract;
  - c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; and
  - d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the [Name of the Project].
- 9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity.
- 10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my	hand this	day of, 2	:0 at
, Philippines.				

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE]
[Insert signatory's legal capacity]
Affiant

### [Jurat]

[Format shall be based on the latest Rules on Notarial Practice]